
Maine State YMCA SWIM LEAGUE 
DIRECTORY -- SEPTEMBER 2004 

 
YMCA & EXECUTIVE    HEAD COACH    PROGRAM & COACHING STAFF 
 
Auburn-Lewiston YMCA    Tom Manduca   Asst. Coaches - 
Jim Lawler     933-3834 (H)   Don Hawley & Louise Tirabassi 
62 Turner Street     580-0254 (Pgr) 
Auburn, ME 04210    mandufam@ctel.net 
795-4095    
795-4058 (FAX) 
jlawler@alymca.org 
     
Bangor YMCA     Skip Nitardy 
Rob Reeves     Director of Competitive Aquatics 
127 Hammond Street    Bangor YMCA 
941-2815     17 Second Street 
941-2819 (FAX)     Bangor, Maine 04401 
robreeves@bangorymca.org   941-2808 
      wnitardy@bangorymca.org 
 
Bath YMCA     Jay Morissette   Asst. Coach - Brian Savage 
Phil Krummel     57 Ethel Road 
303 Centre Street     Georgetown, ME 04548 
Bath, ME 04530     371-9223 (H) 
443-4112     Irsc@bathymca.org 
443-1079 (FAX) 
phil@bathymca.org 
 
Boothbay Region YMCA    Michelle Poulin   Aquatic Dir. - Michelle Farnham 
Andy Hamblett     mpoulin@brymca.org  633-2892 (H) 
Box 500 Townsend Ave.        mfarnham@brymca.org 
Boothbay Hbr, ME 04538 
633-2855 
633-6865 (FAX) 
ahamblett@brymca.com 
 
Casco Bay Regional YMCA   Dan St. Pierre   Aquatic Dir. - Barbara Hynes 
Scott Krause     846-6428 (H)   Emily Williams – vol. coach 
14 Old S. Freeport Road    4saints@gwi.net   Michelle Williams – vol. coach 
Freeport, ME 04032        Liz Johnson – vol. coach 
865-9600         Asst. Coach - TBA 
865-0484 (FAX) 
skrouse@cumberlandcountyymca.org 
 
Down East Family YMCA    Matt Montgomery  Asst. Coach - Carolee Batson 
Peter Farragher     664-6006 (H) 
PO Box 25     667-3086 (W) 
Ellsworth, Me 04605    mmontgomery@midmaine.com 
667-3086 
664-0120 (FAX) 
pfarragher@midmaine.com
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YMCA &. EXECUTIVE     HEAD COACH   PROGRAM &. COACHING STAFF 
 
Kennebec Valley YMCA    Matt Coutts   Rob Pekins – Aquatic Director 
Harry Lanphear     621-8563 (H) 
33 Winthrop Street    matthew_coutts@yahoo.com 
Augusta, ME 04330     
626-3488      
621-6212 (FAX) 
harry@kvymca.org 
 
Mt. Desert Island YMCA    Jim Willis   Asst. Coaches - 
Lenny DeMuro     sharks@mdiymca.org  Tony DeMuro 
PO Box 51      
Bar Harbor, Me 04609 
288-3511 
288-2884 (FAX) 
lenny@midymca.org 
 
Northern York County YMCA   Jennifer Gallo   Asst. Coaches - 
Steve Ives     985-9443 (H)   Bob Leonard & Barbara Proctor 
PO Box 1001     jreb_gallo@yahoo.com   
Biddeford, ME 04005             
283-0100         Aquatic Dir. - Laura Darling 
283-0492 (FAX) 
sives@gwi.net 
 
Old Town-Orono YMCA    Matt Vogel   Asst. Coach - Michelle Fournier 
Jill Nitardy     827-8690 (H)   827 -9622 (Y Pool) 
501 Stillwater Ave    827-3969 (HS Pool)  827-3969 (HS Pool) 
Old Town, ME 04468    matthaynes@juno.com 
827-6111     478-8503 (old H) 
827-4972  (FAX) 
jnitardyotoy@adelphia.net 
 
Penobscot Bay YMCA    Jason Amos   Asst. Coach - Scott Bowen 
George Mueller     236-3375 x 222 (W)  338-1507(H) 
PO Box 840     236-0663 (H)   bowen4@gwi.net 
Rockport, ME 04856    sailfish@penbayymca.org 
236-3375/236-9010        Aquatic Dir. - Wendi Scott 
georgemueller@penbayymca.org 
 
Piscataquis Region YMCA   Lisa Clark          Asst. Coaches - 
Len Willett     8 Monument Square  Cathy Murray - 564-0868 
48 Park Street     Dover-Foxcroft, ME 04426 Tammy Merchant - 564-3412 
Dover-Foxcroft, ME 04426   564- 7921 (H) 
564-7111     ljclark@midmaine.com  Aquatic Dir. – Valerie Saunders 
564-8791 (FAX) 
prymca@verizon.net 
 
Greater Portland YMCA    Dee Saintcross   Asst. Coaches - 
Suzanne Wantland    36 Colonial Road   Patrice O'Brion    
PO Box 1078     Portland, ME 04102  Parent Contact – Lisa Westberg/Harry Clark 
70 Forest Avenue     772-2753 (H)   883-1797 ewestbe1@rrr.com 
Portland, ME 04107    822-2298 (W)    
874-1111     delia.p.saintcross@maine.gov  Aquatic Director – Terry Swain 
874-1114 (FAX)         tswain@cumberlandcountyymca.org 
swantland@cumberlandcountyymca.org 
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YMCA & EXECUTIVE     HEAD COACH   PROGRAM AND COACHING STAFF 
 
Sanford-Springvale YMCA   Mardie LaRiviere   Asst. Coach - Nancy Sturmer-Hoar, 
Becky Harkema     48 Mountainview Road  Buddy Whitehouse, Patti Eilinger and 
PO Box 249     N. Waterboro, ME 04061  Kate Jeton 
Sanford, ME 04073    247-3561 (H)   Springvale, ME 04083 
324-4942     mlariviere@adelphia.net  324-5227 (H) ehoar@gwLnet 
bharkem@sanfordymca.org       Aquatic Dir. – Joe Harrison 
 
Waldo County YMCA    Aaron Winslow 342-2296    
Dale Cross     awinslow@bucksportschools.com 
157 Lincolnville Ave    Pat Duperry 338-5644/322-5769 
Belfast, ME 04915 
338-4598 
director@waldocountyymca.org 
 
Waterville Boys & Girls    David Turnage   Asst. Coaches – Beth Prelgovisk, 
Club and YMCA     23 Burrill Street   bprelgovisk@msad47.org 
Ken Walsh     Fairfield, ME 04937  Harland Young & Linda Holmsen 
126 North Street     453-0266 (H) 
Waterville, ME 04901    873-0684 EXT 217 
873-0684     dturnage@alfondyouthcenter.org 
861-8016 (FAX) 
kwalsh@alfondyouthcenter.org 
 
 
Peter Farragher     Duffy Akerley    Ritchie Palmer 
Cluster Coordinator    Officiating Chair    Computer & Results Chair 
(See Downeast)     77 Ledgelawn Ave.   224 Burleigh Rd 
      Bar Harbor, ME 04609   Bangor, ME 04401 
      288-4071 (H)    947-2339 (H) 
      288-4996 (W) & (FAX)   sunseekr@verizon.net 
      duffya@acadia.net 
       
Jay Morissette     Scott Morrison     
Records Chair     Officials Chair     
 (See Bath)     15 Sandy Street       
      Lewiston, ME 04240    
      777-5360 (H)        
      bkmainevi@adelphia.net   
       
 
Jeff Allen     Richard Whitworth 
East Field (North)    YMCA New Englands 
Competitive Swim Coordinator   Meet Director 
Wilton YMCA     Melrose YMCA 
404 Danbury Road    497 Main Street 
Wilton CT 06897     Melrose, MA 02176 
203-762-0715 (Y)    617-665-4360 (Y) 
203-761-9819 (FAX)    richardwhitworth@melroseymca.org 
coachja@aol.com 
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